CH \$740.00 592768

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mednax Services, Inc.		06/23/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMG Services, Inc.
Street Address:	1301 Concord Terrace
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Registration Number:5927688THE MEDNAX AUDIOLOGY INSTITUTERegistration Number:5605463MEDNAXRegistration Number:5437432TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENT, EVERY DARegistration Number:5601624PREEMIE PLACERegistration Number:4998935INTERNATIONAL CARDIOLOGY NEONATOLOGY SYMRegistration Number:5117323THE IMPATIENT PATIENTRegistration Number:5009791TELEROPRegistration Number:4870982DÁNDOLE GRAN CUIDADO AL PACIENTERegistration Number:4870982DÁNDOLE GRAN CUIDADO AL PACIENTERegistration Number:4409603FOR PARENTSRegistration Number:4449743PEDIATRIX CARDIOLOGYRegistration Number:4295559NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIXRegistration Number:4304728PARA LA FAMILIARegistration Number:4237771TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENTRegistration Number:3949159NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGYRegistration Number:3400029SOUND GENERegistration Number:3396376SOUND GENERegistration Number:3159894PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 5437432 TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENT, EVERY DA Registration Number: 5601624 PREEMIE PLACE Registration Number: 4998935 INTERNATIONAL CARDIOLOGY NEONATOLOGY SYM Registration Number: 5117323 THE IMPATIENT PATIENT Registration Number: 5009791 TELEROP Registration Number: 4870982 DÁNDOLE GRAN CUIDADO AL PACIENTE Registration Number: 3952942 AMERICAN ANESTHESIOLOGY Registration Number: 4409603 FOR PARENTS Registration Number: 4449743 PEDIATRIX CARDIOLOGY Registration Number: 4295559 NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIX Registration Number: 4304728 PARA LA FAMILIA Registration Number: 4237771 TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENT Registration Number: 3949159 NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGY Registration Number: 3400029 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3396376 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3159894 PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	5927688	THE MEDNAX AUDIOLOGY INSTITUTE
Registration Number:5601624PREEMIE PLACERegistration Number:4998935INTERNATIONAL CARDIOLOGY NEONATOLOGY SYMRegistration Number:5117323THE IMPATIENT PATIENTRegistration Number:5009791TELEROPRegistration Number:4870982DÁNDOLE GRAN CUIDADO AL PACIENTERegistration Number:3952942AMERICAN ANESTHESIOLOGYRegistration Number:4409603FOR PARENTSRegistration Number:4449743PEDIATRIX CARDIOLOGYRegistration Number:4295559NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIXRegistration Number:4304728PARA LA FAMILIARegistration Number:4237771TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENTRegistration Number:3949159NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGYRegistration Number:3400029SOUND GENERegistration Number:3396376SOUND GENERegistration Number:3159894PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	5605463	MEDNAX
Registration Number: 4998935 INTERNATIONAL CARDIOLOGY NEONATOLOGY SYM Registration Number: 5117323 THE IMPATIENT Registration Number: 5009791 TELEROP Registration Number: 4870982 DÁNDOLE GRAN CUIDADO AL PACIENTE Registration Number: 3952942 AMERICAN ANESTHESIOLOGY Registration Number: 4409603 FOR PARENTS Registration Number: 4449743 PEDIATRIX CARDIOLOGY Registration Number: 4295559 NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIX Registration Number: 4304728 PARA LA FAMILIA Registration Number: 4237771 TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENT Registration Number: 3949159 NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGY Registration Number: 3400029 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3396376 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3159894 PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	5437432	TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENT, EVERY DA
Registration Number: 5117323 THE IMPATIENT PATIENT Registration Number: 5009791 TELEROP Registration Number: 4870982 DÁNDOLE GRAN CUIDADO AL PACIENTE Registration Number: 3952942 AMERICAN ANESTHESIOLOGY Registration Number: 4409603 FOR PARENTS Registration Number: 4449743 PEDIATRIX CARDIOLOGY Registration Number: 4295559 NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIX Registration Number: 4304728 PARA LA FAMILIA Registration Number: 4237771 TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENT Registration Number: 3949159 NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGY Registration Number: 3400029 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3396376 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3159894 PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	5601624	PREEMIE PLACE
Registration Number: 5009791 TELEROP Registration Number: 4870982 DÁNDOLE GRAN CUIDADO AL PACIENTE Registration Number: 3952942 AMERICAN ANESTHESIOLOGY Registration Number: 4409603 FOR PARENTS Registration Number: 4449743 PEDIATRIX CARDIOLOGY Registration Number: 4295559 NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIX Registration Number: 4304728 PARA LA FAMILIA Registration Number: 4237771 TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENT Registration Number: 3949159 NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGY Registration Number: 3400029 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3396376 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3159894 PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	4998935	INTERNATIONAL CARDIOLOGY NEONATOLOGY SYM
Registration Number: 4870982 DÁNDOLE GRAN CUIDADO AL PACIENTE Registration Number: 3952942 AMERICAN ANESTHESIOLOGY Registration Number: 4409603 FOR PARENTS Registration Number: 4449743 PEDIATRIX CARDIOLOGY Registration Number: 4295559 NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIX Registration Number: 4304728 PARA LA FAMILIA Registration Number: 4237771 TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENT Registration Number: 3949159 NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGY Registration Number: 3400029 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3396376 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3159894 PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	5117323	THE IMPATIENT PATIENT
Registration Number: 3952942 AMERICAN ANESTHESIOLOGY Registration Number: 4409603 FOR PARENTS Registration Number: 4449743 PEDIATRIX CARDIOLOGY Registration Number: 4295559 NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIX Registration Number: 4304728 PARA LA FAMILIA Registration Number: 4237771 TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENT Registration Number: 3949159 NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGY Registration Number: 3400029 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3396376 SOUND GENE Registration Number: 3159894 PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	5009791	TELEROP
Registration Number:4409603FOR PARENTSRegistration Number:4449743PEDIATRIX CARDIOLOGYRegistration Number:4295559NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIXRegistration Number:4304728PARA LA FAMILIARegistration Number:4237771TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENTRegistration Number:3949159NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGYRegistration Number:3400029SOUND GENERegistration Number:3396376SOUND GENERegistration Number:3159894PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	4870982	DÁNDOLE GRAN CUIDADO AL PACIENTE
Registration Number:4449743PEDIATRIX CARDIOLOGYRegistration Number:4295559NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIXRegistration Number:4304728PARA LA FAMILIARegistration Number:4237771TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENTRegistration Number:3949159NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGYRegistration Number:3400029SOUND GENERegistration Number:3396376SOUND GENERegistration Number:3159894PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	3952942	AMERICAN ANESTHESIOLOGY
Registration Number:4295559NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIXRegistration Number:4304728PARA LA FAMILIARegistration Number:4237771TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENTRegistration Number:3949159NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGYRegistration Number:3400029SOUND GENERegistration Number:3396376SOUND GENERegistration Number:3159894PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	4409603	FOR PARENTS
Registration Number:4304728PARA LA FAMILIARegistration Number:4237771TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENTRegistration Number:3949159NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGYRegistration Number:3400029SOUND GENERegistration Number:3396376SOUND GENERegistration Number:3159894PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	4449743	PEDIATRIX CARDIOLOGY
Registration Number:4237771TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENTRegistration Number:3949159NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGYRegistration Number:3400029SOUND GENERegistration Number:3396376SOUND GENERegistration Number:3159894PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	4295559	NEWBORN HEARING SCREENS PEDIATRIX
Registration Number:3949159NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGYRegistration Number:3400029SOUND GENERegistration Number:3396376SOUND GENERegistration Number:3159894PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	4304728	PARA LA FAMILIA
Registration Number:3400029SOUND GENERegistration Number:3396376SOUND GENERegistration Number:3159894PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	4237771	TAKE GREAT CARE OF THE PATIENT
Registration Number:3396376SOUND GENERegistration Number:3159894PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	3949159	NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGY
Registration Number: 3159894 PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH	Registration Number:	3400029	SOUND GENE
	Registration Number:	3396376	SOUND GENE
	Registration Number:	3159894	PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITH
Registration Number: 3019835 PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY	Registration Number:	3019835	PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY

TRADEMARK REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0909

900708663

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3004919	BABYSTEPS
Registration Number:	3986120	MEDNAX NATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	3942357	QUALITY STEPS
Registration Number:	3896111	EARHUGS
Registration Number:	2703173	SOUNDATA
Registration Number:	2700824	WE BRING EDUCATION WHERE IT COUNTS, WHEN
Registration Number:	2366747	OBSTETRIX MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	2184330	
Registration Number:	1798363	PEDIATRIX MEDICAL GROUP
Serial Number:	97149189	PEDIATRIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128055571

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128012256

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel I. Schloss, Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: One Vanderbilt Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014693.011800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel I. Schloss
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel I. Schloss/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Mednax to PMG Services#page1.tif source=Mednax to PMG Services#page2.tif source=Mednax to PMG Services#page3.tif source=Mednax to PMG Services#page4.tif source=Mednax to PMG Services#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0910

6/24/22, 1:50 PM

Division of Corporations



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000218629 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (954)208-0845 : (614)573-3996 Fax Number

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN

MEDNAX SERVICES, INC.

PLEASE FILE THIS AFTER

Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1 Page Count 05 Estimated Charge \$43,75

COVERSHEETS 422000218627 AND H22000218628, THIS IS A

-2-3 FILING!

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

TRADEMARK REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0911 r³age:4 of 7

Articles of Amendment
Articles of Incorporation
of
Mednax Services, Inc.
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
\$58355
(Document Number of Corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Profit Corporation</i> adopts the following amendment(s) its Articles of Incorporation:
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:
PMG Services, Inc.
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent
(Florida street address)
New Registered Office Address: , Florida (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent; I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and occept the obligations of the position.
Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing
Check if applicable

☐ The amendment(s) is/are being filed pursuant to s. 607.0120 (11) (e), F.S.

To: ' Page: 5 of 7 2022-06-29 14:15:26 CST 16144554862 From: James Tanks III

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation. Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones	
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	Name	Address
I) Change			
Add			
Remove			
2) Change		_	
Add			
Remove 3) Change			
Add			
Remove			
4) Change			
Add			
Remove			
<i>5)</i> Change			
Add			
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

Attach additional sheets, if necessary).	(Be specific)
	(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If an amendment provides for an exch	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares,
provisions for implementing the ame	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, and and an analysis of the amendment itself:
If an amendment provides for an exch provisions for implementing the ame (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, adment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the ame	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, andment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the ame	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, ndment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the ame	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, andment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the ame	onge, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, and and an analysis of issued shares, and an analysis of issued shares of issued shares.
provisions for implementing the ame	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, ndment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the ame	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, ndment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the ame	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, ndment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the ame	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, ndment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the ame	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, ndment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the ame	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, ndment if not contained in the amendment itself:

* Page: 7 of 7 2022-06-29 14:15:26 CST 16144554862 From: James Tanks III

	September 9, 2020	
The date of each ame date this document wa		, if other than the
	July 1, 2022 at 4:59pm	
Effective date <u>if appli</u>	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
	rited in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will relate on the Department of State's records.	not be listed as the
Adoption of Amenda	nent(s) (CHECK ONE)	
☐ The amendment(s) action was not requ	was/were adopted by the incorporators, or board of directors without shareholder action and s fired.	hareholder
	was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) s was/were sufficient for approval.	
	was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
"The number	of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by		
	(voting group)	
Date	6/23/2022	
Sign	ature /s/ Dominic J. Andreano	_
	(By a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
	Dominic J. Andreano	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	<u></u>
	Secretary	
	(Title of person signing)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0915

To: